

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar

N.D.P.S. Case No. 65 of 2024

(Arising out of Sitai P.S. Case No. 190/2024 dated 21-09-202

u/s 21(C) of NDPS Act)

State vs Majitdul Miya

Order No.1

dated 23-09-2024

Received a case record being Sitai P.S Case No 190/2024 dated 21-09-2024 from Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Seen the record and documents.

Let the case be registered as NDPS Case under NDPS Act.

Accused Majitdul Miya is not produced from Dinhata Subsidiary Correctional Home. One report is received from Superintendent Dinhata Subsidiary Correctional Home. It appears from the report that the accused Majitdul Miya is not produced as the accused was admitted to Dinhata S.D Hospital on 22-09-2024 for better medical treatment.

The Superintendent Dinhata Subsidiary Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Majitdul Miya on 04-10-2024.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Dinhata Subsidiary Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

To 04-10-2024 for Production and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar
JO Code WB00654

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar
JO Code WB00654