

NDPS Case No. 65 of 2024

(Arising out of Sitai P.S. Case No. 190/24 dated 21.09.2024)

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, JO Code No. WB00825
In-Charge of
The Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 25

dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed production of accused Ibbrahim @ Ebbrahim Haque, appearance and ER of WA against accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali.

Accused Ibbrahim @ Ebbrahim Haque on court bail is produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to further J.C. till next date.

NER of bailable WA is received with respect of accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali from ASI Pronab Kumar Roy of Sitai P.S. with a prayer for further time. As one of the accused is languishing in J.C. in connection with this case, this court has no other alternative but to issue non-bailable WA against accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali. Therefore, prayer for further date as sought for by the Warrant Officer is rejected.

Recall bailable WA against accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali at once

Issue non-bailable WA against accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali at once.

Another accused Majitdul Miay @ Majidul Miah on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Ibbrahim @ Ebbrahim Haque as submitted by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

To 26.11.2025 for production of accused Ibbrahim @ Ebbrahim Haque, appearance and ER of WA against accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Sitai P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar, .

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar

No. Date:

Copy forwarded for information and taken necessary action to :

The I.C. Sitai P.S.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).