

NDPS Case No. 65 of 2024

Present : Sri Anirban Das
 Additional Sessions Judge,
 1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
 JO Code No. WB00691

Order No. 30
dated 06.04.2026

The accused Majidul Mia is present with his Ld. Advocate.

The other accused Ibrahim @ Ebrahim Haque is produced from J/C through V/C and he is duly represented by his Ld. Advocate.

The report of E/R in respect of the accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali is received from Sitai PS.

On the basis of the same E/R, let the case against the accused Milan @ Ratan Bhuimali be filed for the present.

Fix 06.05.2026 for physical production of the accused Ibrahim @ Ebrahim Haque and appearance of the accused Majidul Mia and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.